FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of
Appeal No. - 1008/2024
S.No. __baté_iﬁ_f_d_rcier Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings : _ .
i_ 2 o . 3
- | 23/07/2024 . . ‘ :
1 , 30 /_ 2 ‘ I'he appeal of Mr. Muzammil Khan resubmitted

today- by Mr. Khaled Rehman Advocate. 1t is fixed for
preliminary hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on

25.07.2024. Parcha Peshi given to counsel for the appellant.

By the order of Chiij? in
" -
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N,

v

v The appeal of Mr. Muzammil Khan received today i.e on 18.07.2024 is
incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the
appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- According to sub-rule-4 of rule-6 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service
Tribunal rules 1974 respondent no. 1 is un-necessary/improper party, in
light of the rules ibid and on the written direction of the Worthy

Chairman the above mentioned respondent number be deleted/struck
out from the list of respondent.

2- Check list is not attached with the appeal.

3- Appeal has not been flagged/marked with annexures marks.
4- Affidavit is not attested by the Oath Commissioner. -

5- Five more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete
in all respect may also be submitted with the appeal.

No. }96 /Inst./2024/KPST,

Dt._‘_[ﬁ_t 7 /2024

.74\

SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.
Mr. Khaled Rehman Adv.

Supreme Court at Peshawar.
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__\__;-"”B'E FORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 12024

CMuzammil Khano. oo Applicant/Appellant
Versus

~The Govt. of KPK and others....................... e Respondents

Application on behalf of appellant for aliowing the titled Appeal to be

contested at the Principal Seat of the Service Tribunal. Khyber Pakhto
Service Tribunal

Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That the titled Service Appeal is being filed before the Hon'ble Tribunal
which is yet to be lixed for hearing,

2. That the counsel ol the appellant is based at Peshawar and appellant also
leels it convenient that the appeal be fixed before Principal Seat of the
Hon ble Tribunal.

3. That the Respondents No.1&2 in the tiiled appeal are also based at
Peshawar, therefore, it would be convenient to them that the case s fixed
before Principal Seat at-Peshawar.” '

4, That the hearing of the instant appeal at Camp Court Bannu will cause the
applicant as well as other official Respondents hardship and also loss of
time und expense, therefore, it would be in the interest of justice that the
appeal in hand be heard at the Principal Seat.

It is. therefore. humbly praved that the titled Service Appeal may
graciously be allowed to be heard/contested at Principal Seat at Peshawar for
disposal in the interest of justice. '

Through

Dated: /0772024
Verificaiion
Verified that the contenis ol this application are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed trom this Hon’ble
Tribunal.



Service Appeal NO.M/ZOL‘

“BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

- Muzammil Khan .............. seseereaterncerrrrensansons vrevees Appellant
Versus _
The Govt. of KPK and others...........cvvcnccrenne.oo. ... Respondents
-S.NoJi|[. 7% Description of Docuiments - - || “Daté . " || -Annéx -5 Pages: ]
1. Memo of Service Appeal 1-6
2. }\pplimﬁun for Condonation of Delay 7-8
3. | Extracts from Service Book A 9-14
4. Admission Notice B 15-17
5. | Study Leave Application Form | 31.08.2023 C 18
6. Applicatiim to SDEO (Male} - 31.08.2023 D 19
7. Fm'wardilig letter to SDEO (Male) 31.08.2023 E 20
8. Extracts from the Register of letters 31.08.2023 E/1 21
9, Application for providing documents 16.02.2(24 F 22
10. Impugned order 30.11.2023 G 2
11. Extracts from the Register of Requests 04.03.2024 H 24
12, | Departmental Appeal 11.03.2024 | 25-26
13. Leave sanetion order to Nayab Ali KKhan 17.11.2022 N 27
4. Wakalat Nama
Through
Advocaté,
: AY upreﬂre Court of Pakistan
&
\
Mubammad Ghazanfar Ali
Advocate, High Court
4-B, Harcon/MMansion
Khyber BaZar. Peshawar
, ) - Off: Tel: 091-2592458
Dated: _ /07/2024 Cell #.0345-9337312
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(sEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

~ Service Appeal No. . ZMZ 12024

Muzammil Khan
Ex-PST, Govt. Primary School No.1, .
Serai Naurang, District Lakki Marwat................................ Appellant

Versus

1. The Director,
Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakthunkhwa,
G.T. Road, Peshawar

The District Education Officer (Male) -
District Lakki Marwat ......o.oocooooomriieeoooooooo Respondents

[\

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA"S_ERV[CE TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974 AGAINST

- _THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED-3Q.11.2023 COMMUNICATED

- 'TO APPELLANT ON 04.03.2024 WHEREBY MAJOR PENALTY OF
REMOVAL FROM SERVICE WAS IMPOSED UPON THE
APPELLANT  AGAINST WHICH HE  PREFERRED
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL TO RESPONDENT NO.2 ON 11.03.2024
BUT THE SAME WAS NOT DECIDED WITHIN THE STATUTORY
PERIOD OF 90 DAYS.

PRAYER:
On acceptance of the instant appeal, the impugned office order dated
30.11.2023 communicated on 04.03.2024, may graciously be set aside and

appellant may be reinstated into service with all back benefits.

Respectfully Sheweth,




R

Facts giving rise to the present appeal are as under:-

That the a_p_pellant has qualilied BS Electrical Engiheering from the

Baluchistan University of Information Technology in the year 2017

-and presently’ pursuihg his Master Degree on fully funded scho]arSlﬁp

by the Chinese Government in a Chinese University i.e. Chongqing

University.

That the appellant was appointed as PST on 27.07.2020 and lastly

was serving as such at Govt. Primary School No.l Seraj Naurang,

‘District Lakki Marwat (Extracts from the Service Book Armex:-A).

-Th"a-t the appellant is in the habit of improving his knowliedge -and.

theréfore; was indulged iIn pursuing such opportunities and was
fortunate enough to Win scholarship in a. Chinese University
mentioned above in Master Degree Program of Control Science and
Engineering for the sessi_ﬁn 2023-2026 vide Admission Notice dated

19.06.2023 (Annex:-B).

That before departure, appellant submitted application for study leave
to the competent authority on 31.08.2023 alongwith all necessary
documents which was processed and favourably recommended by the

SDEO (Male) Serai Naurang for favourable action of the competent

.authority.  (Leave  Application - Form  with  Favourable

Recommendation of the. SDEO (Male) Serai Naurang, Application to
the SDEO (Male) and letter of ASDEO dated 31.08.2023 and Extracts
from the Register of Letters are attached as Amnrexs:-C, D, E & E/1).

That after upplication appcl!ﬁnf waited for .the outcome .of the
application and visited his office numerous times but no positive
result came out finally the departure period neared and appellant had -
to leave to join the classes within time otherwise as per the conditions
of admission, the same could 'have been cancelled. Since the

application for study leave was favourably processed and appellant




3

was dead.\sure of.its apprﬁval as Ilighef education was in the intereslt of
both the appéllant and the Department and is always encouraged
especially in Education Department, therefore, the appellant left for
joining the classes. It is pertinent to add that no rejection order on the
application for study leave has been communicated to the appellant tiil

date.

That while the appellant was busy in his studies.under the hope that
his'lé.ave application would have.been approved when he was
informed by one of his friends -that the Department has started
disciplinary action against him for the so called wilful absence from
cluty illegally, Accordingiy, he- through his father applied on
16.02.2024. (Annex:-F) for documents if aﬁy action had ever been

taken against the appellant. _'

That on 04.03.2024 the appellant through his father obtained the

impugned order dated 30.11.2023 (Amnex:-G) whereby the appellant

has illegally been removed from service on the ground of wilful

absence. from duty. (E_xtrac’ts from the Registrar of Requests Annex:-

Ry -

That the appellant on acquiring the i1np'ugr1éd order, preferred a

‘Departmental: Appeal on 11.03.2024 (Annex:-1) to the appellate

authority but the same was disposed of within the statutory period of

90 days.

That it is essential to add that the same Department has allowed stuy
teave 1o one Nayab Ali Khan as is evident from the sanctioned order

dated 17.11.2022 (Annex:-1).

“That appellant being mortally aggrieved of the impugned order ibid,

challenges the same inter-alia on the foltowing grounds;-




--------

Grounds:

“That Respondents have iot treated appellarit in accordance with faw,

rules 'zili_d.ljdli(iy on subject and acted in violation of Article 4 & 10A
of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973 and
uni.awfully iésUe_d the impugned order, which is unjust, unfair and

hence ot sustainable in the eye of law,

That appéllél1t has' never remained absent from duty rather he went
for higher education on Chinese scholarship after properly applying
tor -'étudy teave which was duly recommended by the immediately
officer of the appellant i.e. SDEO Serai Naurang to the competent

au’thority_ and there was no justification to refuse the same.

That in view of favourable recommendations for the grant of study
leave and assurance that the application would be allowed as the

Higher Education is encouraged in the Education Department being in

the interest of both the appellant and the Department as well as the

students, theretore, the appellant went abroad on scholarship for
improving his education. In this view of the matter, the impugned
order is not sustainable in the eye of law.

That in similar cases, large number of similarly placed employees

. . % .
have been allowed study leave for the purpose of higher studies but

for the appellant a different discriminatory yardstick was employed

which has resulted in serious miscarriage of justice. Such action of the

Respondents is against Article-4, 18,25, 27 and 38 of the Constitution

' ofI.slamic Re_public of Pakistan, 1973 dnd therefore, not tenable under

the law of the land.

That thé leave application was properly filed, fully documented,

- favourably recommended to the competent authority but neither any

order was passed upon it nor the same was communicated to the

~appellant which is against Section-24A of the General Clauses Act,

|




1897 mandating that the authority entrusted with power must exercise
the same reasonably, fairly and with proper reasons to be

communicated to the concerned employee.

That the charge of absence from duty is misconceived inas much as
the appetlant had applied for higher studies with support of
Department. There is no willful absence of the appellant which could

have-invoked the disciplinary action against the appellant. Thus the

impugned order is unwarranted, unjustified and therefore is liable.to

be brushed aside.

That the appellant has been subjeéted major  penalty - without
following the legal course of action. Under Section-16 of the Civil
Servants Act, 1973 a civil servant is liable to prescribed disciplinary
action. The mechanism so prescribed is laid down in the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants (E-fﬁciehcy and Discipline) Rules, 2011,
The impugned order has been passed in utter derogation of the Rules

ibid, and therefore is not competent and liable to be set aside."

That neither any inquiry was conducted muchless regular, nor proper

) f\]'oti_Ce was served upon the aﬁpellaﬁt nor was he provided with any

opportunity of personal hearing nor any Show Cause Notice was
served upon him, so much so that the publication was issued in a local
newspaper inspite of the fact that the Respondents were it the know
that the appellant was studying in China which required publication in
international Dailies and at least two leading Newspapers and thus the
appellant was deprived of proper defense, therefore, the impugned

order is not'legally correct and bound to be set aside.

That it is well settled maxim of law “Audi Alterem partum” no one

cap._'be.'condemned unheard and it is against the principle of natural

justice. Appellant relies on the judgment of Supreme Court of

Pakistan Reporied in 2005 SCMR 678. Similarly, reliance is placed
on 2003 SCMR 1126 which states that:-




“Where the civil servant was not. afforded a chance of personal -

" heari ing before passing r,rf terinination or der, such .order would
be void ub-initio.”

Fmthel reliance is placed on PLD 2008 SC 412 which states as

unc!el -

“Natural Justice, principles of -—— Opportunity of hearing —— . -
Scope - order adverse to interest of a person cannot be passed .
wwithouwt providing lhim an opportunity of heari ing --- Depaﬂme
Jrom such rute may ¢ ende; such order illegal.”

Thus appeilant was condemned unheard as the action has been taken

at the back of the appellant which is against the principle of natural

justice.

Thal appellant-would like to oﬁcr some .other grounds. during the
-course of arguments.

ftis, l'hcrefm humbl) prayed (hat 1hL (nstant appeal may gjlacmusly
be accep‘red as prayed for above.

Any other relief as deemed appropriate in the circumstances of case

Through
Khaled Rahm y
o ddvocate. Supremé Court: //
-'Muhamm‘ld Ghazanfa Ah
Advocate, High Court
Dated: 07/2024
~ Affidavit

As per the instructions of ‘my client, I do hereby solemnly attirm and
declare on oath that the contents of this Appeal are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge, and nothing has been concealed from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

Counse
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B‘]};FORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.__ /2024

Muzammil Khan e e bentere e ren e Appllcanb’Appe]lant

...................................................

The Govt. of KPK and others . ol ...Respondents

Application for condonation of delay (9 days) in filing the instant
Service Appeal

Respectfully SheWeth,'

1. That the titled appeal is being filed in this Hon'ble Tribunal whlch Is yet to
be fixed for hearing. ' :

N9

That the applicant/appelhnt was 'tb‘oad in connection with his higher
education on foreign scholarship and in his absence the lmpugned action was
finalized. The applicant/appellant was not available in the Country whereas
the department unilaterally and summarily passed the lmpugnecl order
'-'E_.:_i .fi"e__riqoving him from service on the incorrect assumption of willful absence

- from duty.

3. That the father of the appellant is elderly person and remains always sick
and could not make it to Peshawar, collected the documents and engaged the
Counsel therefor_e, the appellant had to come back on a short interval on
urgent basis and collected all the ‘documents, engaged the Counsel at
Peshawar, for the purpose of filing .service appeal and thus some delay has
occurred in filing the instant appeal ‘which is condonable in the interest of

justice, .. _ _ 2




8
R | |
4, That the delay in filing the appeal is neither deliberate nor intentional but
due to the reason stated above and thus beyond the control of the appellant
needing sympathetic consideration of ihe Hon'ble Tribunal.
_5._—,_-;"-_ That it has become a settled ‘legal. pnnmple that technicalities including
o h lmutatlon are to be avoided for the safe administration of justice.
6.

That valuable rights of the appellant are mvolved in the instant matter and in

case the delay caused in filing the appeal is not condoned, the same would
cause a huge loss to the appellant.

It is, therefore; ‘humbly prayed that the delay (9 days) caused in ﬁlmg the

mstant appeal may gr amously be condoned

Through

"Khaled Ra

. o ASC ,
Dated: /07/2024 ' . ' d

Affidavit

_Verified; as per instructions, t]ut the contents of this application are true and
correct to the best of my lmowledge and nothing has been concealed from _this
Hon'ble Tribunal. - TN

- G Ad A

Qcate '
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Fore Finger

(ml,;c}rl) _ f@w
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Name (1) _Muzammil  Khen

Nalfonality and Reflgion ﬂitkiﬁf’f‘! N / 45'/6‘(!7’?

iz ])

£ my

(LH;JW.) ' N .
Father's Hame and Residence 20t 1 (el Din

3. Restdence Kotk Peoxeed C/N’””m?‘j}'

%ff!i‘fﬁ'.d[!)

3 -1 €1C
5. Date of inth by Christian eraas 9.3 LD &
Nearly as can be ascertained

(G fintn) .

6. Exact height by measurement — 2632 1)
(:JF;.;‘)_ _

1. Personal mark of identificatlon L
(e3kuis)

8. Left hanidiright hand thump and finger impressions of (Non-gazetted officer)
5174 U}:.g![fi 174 l:u:..:dr'J.:.«JﬁJluf 1 :w"&/)

Littie Fingér Ring Finger
il

L
*

Coe

9. Signature of G.c'M. Servant
WL gk (4

10. Signature and designétion of the Head of the Officer or other Attesting Officer

Apnbet (et 1ol 3 8)

N7 PSREY |
ol - =,
';13\"1'13 . : sps0

~

. Shausany D Lok Maeal
r\‘/\/‘{"

. Note:The entries in this page should be renewed or re-aggested at least every five years

and the signatures in lines 9 and 10 should be dated. Finger prints need not be
taken after every 5 hears under this rule,

B 4&5} ataé Ui O;.-rQ/f;:lL,gd»ﬁth»jﬂdbég ﬁlﬁ;«pﬁ: o
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s Uni\'.'ersl‘ly: CHONGQING UNIVERSITY OF POSTS AND TELECOMMUWICATIONS 5
971)’26 el

Natlonality: PAKISTANE
CSC No, 2023GSTP00RS23

ADMISSION NOTICE

Ocar Mr. KHAN MUZAMMIL,

We are pleased to Inform you thal, having examined yaur application matertals, we have declded to enroll |

You to study as o Mastar’s Degree candidate In the program of _Coptro] Sclence and Enpipeestng taught In
Enclish  from_09 /Mon._2023 Yeto _07 /mon._ 2026 V.

Aceording to the notice of the China Scholarship Councl, your fees for studying In China will be covered by:
Full scholarship Ellr!dudlng tulton, twin-room dormiltary, comprehensive medical nsurance, iving allowance)
Partlal schotarship: tunlonD lodslngD iiving alruwancel:] comprehensive medical insuranceJ

I you observe the l>ws and decrees of China as well as the rules and re_ulati~ns of the institution you
attend, and 2150 accept the Additional Conditions as follows, you can apply for the student visa {X1 visa) to the
Ch!uese embassy or consulate In your country with this Admission Natice, the orlginal coples of your Visa
Application for Study In China {(IW201), Foreigner Physical Examination Form and your blood test report.
Please note that you must reglster, with these materials, at the institution of Chongqing University of Pc.su
and Tefecommunlcations = within the perlod between 09 /mon,_ 01 _Dayand_ 09 jMon/_ 02 Day,
2023 Yr. if you fail to register within the time limit without the permission af the Inshtul]on. you wiII be regarded
as ghving up this admission. R F

A
Aot 2,0 . R
Applicant’s slgnature: . = z Institution: CHUNGQ...G I."l[VgRS!!I OF POSTS AND
: TELgcommuulcnpous 'y },

~ -,
Date: 0 & /Mon, 83 pays 2027yr Date:' __05 _/Mon. 19 Day}’f2023 Yr.

"y e

N
o1
-
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Visa Apphcat:on for Study in China '
. ?5?_\!\#.#5-‘?&1# “ﬁannred by tha Ministry of Education(MOE) of PRC w201
i h TO '1 9 0 E\ E 5 3 5 H‘tﬁ:&f”ﬁsl institution: Jf.f'r:iﬂlhk-?-'
Het: H#Family Name & 1Given Mame
; Name: . FHAN RUZANRIL
: & B rNationatity 553 Passport No.: # 11/Gender: # T iMorita! Slatus:
5 SERE 191144311 n st
) 22E8: oo & o Ay 8 # 1 3,8 tPlace of Birth{City,Province Country)
i -.&- Date of Birth: year month day LARKT ¥ARWAT, PAK
} i LR R/ Home Address: “ e ne st idian
. - __‘fi B ‘ﬁltﬂ'moma Telephane N Fcn::ﬂ;;-,:? '-._ucw District Laski Hu=at, Mh7sarpakhttn Khmy, Patidian,
1 9 | RE % /Highest Academic Degres Obtained: %2 /Occupalion:
F _ . =3 2307
i FOIEX 7.4 28 ¥ fEmployer or Inslitution A_ﬂ’llialed: Ain Poly Technic Institute -
; R [AZ£34+3 /Field of Study in China: FILRMMA: H 20235000 £2026F 074
i SE_' otk s F g ) Duration: from  yr. monto  yr. mon.
" " # 3 i 38 28 /insfion for Chinese Lanquage Stidy: LR ERR: A & AE & 1
| : : Duration: from  yr. monto yr mon.
| % #i_-&ﬂ /Student Statss: | CSCR32%/C5C No.: 545k A X3/Deadline for Reglstratlon:
% | _ BiERs :emsmsan 2023 " gy Afmon. g9 Eiday
$.8% 533# /Financial Support: #2342 /Full Scholarship oy
ﬁﬁg’giﬁ-ﬁ'amal Scholarshipﬁ f/Tuition ] 48§ /Lodgingl] 4% % /Living Allowance []
' 84K A& ¥H/Comprehensiva Medical Insurance [ )
# % /0ther Source of Funding:
- | Authorized by MOE fur,sfu\dg{\ﬁwa?% PHALSE:
: L L .
* _ 2 N BRI Signature of Appticant;
¥ ,_
% (fp¥/Sea i
A | o
¥
R ¥ A . ;|
_.4""4 ysar month day
{1l FUEAHETINR (M) BOFREF T 243,
2, ANELHRER,
Notes: .
| 1. Pleasa present this form to apply for studant entry visa at the Chinese Embassy or Consulate
- it{ General. .
2. Plaase presant this form to register al the host institution.

Pl FAHQASHEAR.
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CNDNG‘.’JII{G UNIVERSITY OF POSYSANDTELLCOM MURLCATIONS
RE#x
(CsC No. GSPO0B623)

MM E R XI2S

M Chnapyen foart Nan® an Dhsiornl,

Chongrepnn. Couba ANNGS

VUG- G20NT | e CunLech e |n|fﬂ':r| unt edu Cn

= Bl AP

: KHAN MUZAMMIL 342

CRINIEIGhIDmE, UMD, R RERIRE N _FLHRE &
20235 09 BIE 2026 07 FEILIRSS ROIMESTR S, RFEEARL.
RERKUEERSTARZASMEM, SERELSNEGHE RHPER:
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GENERAL APPL|CAT|0N (FRIMANY BEIONBL BTAFT)

{ Gt Ccitsiee and Engivioerin

Mersonal .Nnr'.nt' I}nupmllnn on e T imr:;i’lmwlnln i[).]ln of [ntryint
Na fin block let1e1s) PAY Ginvl Sarvico «0 C55E Depit
’ Matus B l
‘\6132}1 MU’MMMIL n'e'gula?f \\201 8“’{ Weeltm2a |29 /7%020
| KRAN  [Adoe W3 -9 _ |
15teike thiough b
_ inelevant)
BRS/GMPS No | Ve } . Apnplication Title Uate .
. § 20221
Sexai Neurvan g NR l /"““hﬁ q—\-ud){ leewre o}-0-207"

Shnrl escription by the Applicant {eilher 0] Engﬂsh orUrdy)
have been offecred

(2 Yeavc 11 Monih) b Chongaing
Td“%m“n\ca’ﬂﬁ\'\& China, ™

/‘Hm;f!:cm " ﬂ’&ut‘w! ﬂc‘ ree l—{

from 092003 l’n 87/2026
Unwefrslﬁ 6{- PGSlﬁ-G’“‘l

|canf kghature)

g-h“élQ Lo:_c\ue. f"' MS&\(.‘\ E}ef‘mﬁl

Remarks by PSHT / Senlor Most Teacher nemaﬂu‘ﬁy 15050
(desm"be the case briefly) (describe the case briefly}
qu 20 ﬂ’/ e
Stamp & Slgriature: Amp %
Ref: " Date; ! {20 ' Ref 0 Dai:D Eol ’ms;w :i:mnn‘l
_ _ 3-S5 Ea Ji& flare
|Remarks by SDEQ j " |Remarks by District Education Office
4:( oxplrinelrs
e,,w/ /:a G tessncy
MKDBye: T ey YeLoyrmes
M a {fg 4 -ﬂl()r..lb’?ﬂ
’ Slgnature ‘5 Stamp & Signature:
- rve Wl o wé"" <
Date: /Ao

‘SDEC (M)
‘Geral Naurang
Disit: Lakki i\:hrwal T ToN

*w“'._‘..-ﬂ"a;}
S S
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ST Office of the
ASSt Sub Divisionai Edncation-Officer Circle Serai Nﬂmanﬂ

To | . o N 0‘_? - / =
The SDEO (M) . Hpr €K A/

Sub Divislon Sgraj Naurang

Subjecti s NTUDY LEAVE FOR MS ;\.IH{U;\!) « M Mazanimil Khan PST BPS-
12 GPS Serai Naurans EMIS-11665

1 Enclosed here is a self-explanatory application of the above-namerd P51
cabancement of his educational caliber through study abroad on fully vl
toteship in CHONGQING Universily of Posts and Telecornmunications in Glun:
Date of Appointment of the abovenamed PST, Mr Muzammil Khan Personal
00961324, is 28-Jui-2020 appointed vide DEO (M) Lakki Marwat Endst No: 2867-77 .
' The PST-is working on Regula basis and was regularized on 07-12-2022 vide Endst
- .. No:7913-21/Regularization/PST/2022. As per his Service Baok record he has
. ", Busheler of Electronics Engineering from Balochistan University of Information
- 1 -chnoligy, Engineering & Management Sciences (Pakistan).

2 Cumént STR of the above:mentioned school is as under: -

- Teachers _ Students STR -
11 (01 PSHT, 03 SPST, 07 PSTs) - 412 412111= 37
z Following necessary documents are aiso attached herewith; -

a) - General Application from the PST
b) Service Baok (in Orignat)
c} CNIC {Copy)

d) Study Visa Applicaticn (in Onglnal)
e) . Admission Notice from the CHONGQING Unwersny of Posts and

Telecommunrcatfons in Chlna

4 Submitted for your necessary act:on, please

plegm Ullnh

A SDEG[HLCI-I'CIG Sera) Naurang
DisttLakhi Marwat

CIRCLE SERAI NAURANG

1 ASDEO(MICSNIS-Leave-01 Dated:- 3] /08/2023

" Copy to: -
Mr Muzammil Khan . for information of the applicant

ASDEO (M)
- .CIRCLE SERAI NAURANG
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER MALE LARKI MARWAT

Phene & Fax: {09591533291 Email:
Faoeboolc rww facebook.com k m;.“:;:::a@ou .com, to

FI DER; : ‘ ' |

1. -w.'H‘EREAS, Mr. Muzamil Khan Ex-PST GPS No.1 Serai Naurang, as per report of Sub
Divisional Education Officer (Male) Seral Naurang vide letter No. 879 dated: 27-09-2023,
‘was proceeded under Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Efficlency & Discipline) Rules-2011
; for the charges of his willful absence from official duty w.e.f 01-09-2023 till date.
' 2, WHEREA}S, the District Education Officer {Male) Lakki Marwat served absence notice
' upon the cited official on his home address through registered covering letter vide No.
7831 dated: 06-10-2023, with the directions to resume official duty within fifteen (15}
days, but he willfully failed to resume to his official duty or appeared before the
competent forum.
3. WHEREAS, District Education Officer (Male} Lakki Marwat pubhshed a final absence
Notice against him in daily newspaper “Mashriq” dated: 09-11-2023, with the directions
to resume his official duty and explain the reasons of his willful absence before the
_competent authority but he willfully failed to follow the directions.
4. AND NOW THEREFORE, in light of the above record and in exercise of power conferred
under Govt. Servants Effictency & Discipline Rules-2011 amended vide dated: 31-12-
2021, the competent authority {District Education Officer Male Lakki Marwat) under
section 9 of the Kbyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt. Servants Efficiency & Discipline Rules-2011
read with Rule-4 (1)}(b)(iii), is satisfied and is pleased to impose Major Penalty of
“Removal from Service” upon Muzamil Khan Ex-PST Govt. Primary School No.1 Serai
Naurang Lakki Marwat from the date of absence.

s
L District Edugation Officer
L (Male) Lakki Marwat:

Endst: No. 42&&/§2 /Complaint-F-Vol-II Dated: ‘gc /1172023

™ Copy forwarded to the:
Director Elementary & Secondary Education-Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
Deputy Commissioner Lakki Marwat.
Deputy District Education Officer (Male) Local Office.
District Monitoring Officer, Lakki Marwat.
District Accounts Officer, Lakki Marwat. .
Sub Divisional Education Officer {(Male) Serai Naurang with the directions to make %
necessary entry to the above effect in his service book and ensure recovery of over z I
payment, if any, during the intervening absence period under intimation to the
undersigned -
7. ::[[r Mutzamll Khan Ex—PST Kotka Pared P/O & Tehsil Serai Naurang District Lakki

arwa
8. AP DEMIS.
9. Master File

Al Al ol o

District E o1 Offider
. \Jj‘ ( Male) Lakki Marwa l
: o : ’.. . .. . . » » /'( ." rr.—; fl
Do atap e DTV
;yi‘\ S ' . )I ,'.!. - -

£ 5: (wdm%mnu

i
|
i
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To

/ey

Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
2nd 3rd Floor, Block A, Civil Secretariate, Near MPA hostel Peshawar.
directorese kp@gmail.com

Subject: De pgrtmental- appeal against_the order dated 30.11.2023 communicated_on 04.03.2024
whereby the appellant has been given maior punishment of removal from service on the basis nl

willful absence from dufy with effectfrom 01.09. 2023

Respected Authoﬁ ty,

19

The appellant was appointed as PST on 27.07.2020 and later on regularized vide Notification
dated 07.12.2022.

Appellant was fortunate enough to win scholarship in 2 Chinese University namely Chongqing
University of Posts and Telecommunication for his master studies in Control Science and

Engineering for the session 2023-2026.
Before departure, appellant submitted application for study feave to SDEQ Sub Division Serai ‘
Naurang District Lakki Marwat on 31.08.2023 along with all necessary documents which was

recommended and forwarded by him to DEO (M) Lakki Marwat.

After application, appellant waited for the outcome of the application and visited his oilice

numerous times but no positive result came out, finally his departure time came and appeltant

had o leave join the classes.

‘Meanwhile the appellant was busy in his studies when he was informed that departiment has

.~ been started action illegally against him for his absence from the duty. Accordingly, he applied

through his father for documents if any action had ever been taken against him. on 16.02.2024.

On 04.03.2024 the appellant, through his father, obtained the impugned order dated 30.11 2023
whereby the appellant has illegally been removed from service on the bases of willful absence

from duty.

Appellant challenges the impugned order ibid before your good self inter alia on the

following bases:

GROUNDS

That appellant had never remuined absent from duty rather he went for higher ccluumm on
Chinese scholarship afier properly applying for swdy leave which was duly recommended by
the immediate officer of the appellant i.e. SDEQ Serai Naurang.



mailto:e.kp@gniiul.com

~RA

2. That appellant was allowed by the department for higher studies and after much assurance he
~went abroad. Therefore, the action on the basis of willful absence from duty is not according to

law and rules.

3. In simi!ar-céses the DEO (M) Bannu had granted study leave to the employees for the pur'pose
of higher studies and the proof of it was provided to the DEO (m) Lakki Marwat but all in vain.

4. No prior notice, opportunity of personal hearing and defense were provided to the appeliant.

Therefore, the impugned order is not legally correct.

5. Itiswell settled maxim of law "Audi Alteram partem" vo one can be condemned. untheard and
itis against the principle of natural justice. Appetlant relies on the judgment of Supreme Court
of Pakistan Reported in 2005 SCMR 678. '

Tt is therefore, most humbly requested that on acceptance of instant Departmental Appeal the impugned
order dated 30.11.2023 may kindly be set aside and the appellant may kindly be reinstated in service

with all back benefits.

Dated 11/03/2024 L

Yours Sincerely

: Muzammil Khan

Ex-PST Presently student of MS

Control Science and Enginecring,

Chongging University of Posts and Telecommunication, China.
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t the grant of Exira Ofdman' Leave without pay of the following PST

Necessary entrv should be made in his service book.

S.#

Name of the OfTicial

| Period
1

Remarks

01

NAYAB ALl KIHAN S0

i'l’(».c-r:n-n 1-2022 | Extra Ordinary

TOISHABAR ALTKMAN ]

ST oPiw 20-10-2024 i.eave

[ PP

(B-19YGPS AMANDI (730 days) without
UMER KHAN BANNUG | pay
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and to afford the bearer such assistance

The President
[slaimic Republic of Pakistan

F1635458

TR

requires uand requests
to allow the bearer
ass freelv without let or hindrance

Director General

fmimigration and Passports.

=

T3 Teilas

K|
P of
Ministry of Interior,
Government of Pakistan

S

n.v—_ R

all those 1o whom it nuay concern

and protection

ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF Trpe Courtry Code P

PAKISTAN pmmwz PAK HW4 144311

Giver Names

PASSPORT aqamagz MIL
PAKISTANI

Date of Birth Citizenstip Number

wm MAR %@%ea 11201-823443 wum
Iﬁ«zﬁs LAKKI MARWAT, PAK S _ MM.Z .
DIN, SALAH UD .
Oate of 155ue Istying Authocity

11 JUL 2018 vaaﬂ.b,z
Date of Expiry Tracking M Booldes Numbe-

oo .E_. Nomm mewo»mwuw ﬂmwm&um

P<PAKKHANK<MUZAMMIL<LLCLLLLLLLLLLLLLCLKLLLLLLKL
HW41443117PAK9603312M28070961120182344319<14
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. ! THIS PASSPORT IS VALID FOR ALL COUNTRIES OF

Religion t : ‘T'HE V/ORLD EXCEPT ISRAEL
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fane KHAN, MUZAMMIL

i il 2111

Sex M Daicaf Biren 1996.03.31 I{”t:if;t:rjtﬁar - HW4144311

W L l LES
}|'|'|rpu.w for Residence % -~ Valid for Residence until

FA 1) : 2% A2 H
"D%at/!:nlfllsgtl:e 2024 N 06 . 1 1 ?ﬂﬁi?l‘::ur ﬁﬁ

1. I:. -
(r;sl')srrvafilms {-.‘j ) ?E
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HW41443117PAK9603312M25073079500010305968330
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